TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** Release of Security Interest In Trademarks Previously Recorded at Reel/Frame NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: (2832/0485)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, as Collateral Agent		104/29/2013	banking corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dex Media West, Inc. (f/k/a Dex Media West, LLC)
Street Address:	1001 Winstead Drive
City:	Cary
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27513
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2374066	AWARENESS BUILDER PACKAGE
Registration Number:	2499445	AWARENESS BUILDER PACKAGE
Registration Number:	2345168	BUILD YOUR BUSINESS EVERY DAY
Registration Number:	2407465	COMPLETE COVERAGE PACKAGE
Registration Number:	2476801	COMPLETE COVERAGE PACKAGE
Registration Number:	2429906	
Registration Number:	2333252	
Registration Number:	2333185	
Registration Number:	2561784	DEX
Registration Number:	2381083	EASY START PACKAGES
Registration Number:	2408080	EASY START PACKAGES
Registration Number:	2467037	EASY START THREE
Registration Number:	2382852	EASY START THREE
		TDADEMADK

REEL: 005017 FRAME: 0199

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2379194	EASY START TWO
Registration Number:	2412017	EASY START TWO
Registration Number:	2489558	EXPANDED COVERAGE
Registration Number:	2382851	EXPANDED COVERAGE PLUS
Registration Number:	2371864	FULL COVERAGE PACKAGE
Registration Number:	2371865	FULL COVERAGE PACKAGE
Registration Number:	2382848	FULL COVERAGE PLUS
Registration Number:	2397394	FULL COVERAGE PLUS
Registration Number:	2421393	INTERNET POINTER
Registration Number:	2371862	NET TRAFFIC BUILDER PACKAGE
Registration Number:	2329873	ONE-STEP SOLUTION
Registration Number:	2475207	ON-THE-GO
Registration Number:	2400121	ON-THE-GO
Registration Number:	2371861	REPEAT/REFERRAL BUSINESS BUILDER PACKAGE
Registration Number:	2371863	REPEAT/REFERRAL BUSINESS BUILDER PACKAGE
Registration Number:	2352608	UP AND TO THE RIGHT
Registration Number:	2400180	UP AND TO THE RIGHT
Registration Number:	2467302	DENVER TASTE
Registration Number:	2493963	DENVER TASTE
Registration Number:	1392592	HOW TO TURN YELLOW INTO GOLD
Registration Number:	1890221	"IT'S WHAT TO DO WHEN YOU FINISH A GOODB
Registration Number:	1413589	SD
Registration Number:	1413590	SD SENIOR DISCOUNTS
Registration Number:	1335875	TELERIDE
Registration Number:	1802892	THE DIRECTORY SOURCE
Registration Number:	1534735	THE ONE THAT GETS USED
Serial Number:	78178749	CHICAGO INSIDER
Serial Number:	78178744	DALLAS INSIDER
Serial Number:	78178745	DALLAS INSIDER
Serial Number:	76367498	FASTFACTS
Serial Number:	78110068	MY BUSINESS PARTNERS
Serial Number:	78117621	MY BUSINESS PARTNERS
Serial Number:	76022430	THE ORIGINAL SEARCH ENGINE
Serial Number:	78178747	CHICAGO INSIDER

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 455-3605

Email: jmull@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Genevieve Dorment

Address Line 1: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509265/1706
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Jason Mull
Signature:	/J. Jason Mull/
Date:	04/30/2013

Total Attachments: 7

source=13 - TM release JPM to DMW 2832 0485- Executed#page1.tif

source=13 - TM release JPM to DMW 2832 0485- Executed#page2.tif

source=13 - TM release JPM to DMW 2832 0485- Executed#page3.tif

source=13 - TM release JPM to DMW 2832 0485- Executed#page4.tif

source=13 - TM release JPM to DMW 2832 0485- Executed#page5.tif

source=13 - TM release JPM to DMW 2832 0485- Executed#page6.tif

source=13 - TM release JPM to DMW 2832 0485- Executed#page7.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of April 29, 2013 ("Effective Date") by and between Dex Media West, Inc. (f/k/a Dex Media West LLC), a Delaware corporation, located at located at 1001 Winstead Drive, Cary, North Carolina 27513 (the "Grantor"), and JPMorgan Chase Bank, a New York banking corporation, located at 270 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017 (the "Collateral Agent").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of September 9, 2003 (as amended, supplemented, waived or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement;" all capitalized terms used, but not defined, herein have the definition assigned to them in the Collateral Agreement), among Grantor, the Lenders, Collateral Agent and certain other parties, Grantor pledged and granted to Collateral Agent a security interest in, to and under the Article 9 Collateral, including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations, trademark applications and licenses set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, in each case together with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 6, 2003 at Reel 2832, Frame 0485.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, without recourse and without representation and warranty, Collateral Agent hereby (i) terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral and (ii) terminates the Collateral Agreement as it applies to the Trademark Collateral.

Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this Release.

* * * * *

24674640.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent and Grantor have each caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., As Collateral Agent

Name: Noil R. Boylan

Managing Director

Title:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

DEX MEDIA WEST, INC.,

As Grantor

Title:

[Trademark Security Interest Release - Reel 2832, Frame 0485]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent and Grantor have each caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., As Collateral Agent			
Name:			
Title:			

Acknowledged and Accepted:

DEX MEDIA WEST, NC., As Grantol

Name: Mark W. Hianik

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel,

Chief Administrative Officer, and

Corporate Secretary

[Trademark Security Interest Release - Reel 2832, Frame 0485]

SCHEDULE A

LICENSES

Intercompany License Agreement by and among Dex Media, Inc. Dex Media East LLC and Dex Media West LLC, effective September 9, 2003, with respect to all trademark registrations and applications for the registration of trademarks licensed to Dex Media West LLC.

TRADEMARKS

Owner of Record	Mark	Country	Appln. No./ Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
Dex Media, Inc.	AWARENESS BUILDER PACKAGE	US	75/724826 6/8/99	2374066 8/1/00
Dex Media, Inc.	AWARENESS BUILDER PACKAGE	US	75/723862 6/8/99	2499445 10/23/01
Dex Media, Inc.	BUILD YOUR BUSINESS EVERY DAY	US	75/666063 3/23/99	2345168 4/25/00
Dex Media, Inc.	CHICAGO INSIDER	US	78/178747 10/26/02	
Dex Media, Inc.	CHICAGO INSIDER	US	78/178749 10/26/02	
Dex Media, Inc.	COMPLETE COVERAGE PACKAGE	US	75/723927 5/8/99	2407465 11/21/00
Dex Media, Inc.	COMPLETE COVERAGE PACKAGE	US	75/724793 6/8/9	2476801 8/7/01
Dex Media, Inc.	DALLAS INSIDER	US	78/178744 10/26/02	
Dex media, Inc.	DALLAS INSIDER	US	78/178745 10/26/02	
Dex Media, Inc.	DESIGN (HAND W/POINTER FINGER)	US	75/931123 2/29/00	2429906 2/20/01
Dex Media, Inc.	DESIGN ONLY (PHONE)	US	75/733449 6/15/99	2333252 3/21/00
Dex Media, Inc.	DESIGN ONLY (PHONE)	US	75/728631 6/15/99	2333185 3/21/00
Dex Media, Inc.	DEX	US	76/292825 7/31/01	2561784 4/16/02
Dex Media, Inc.	EASY START PACKAGES	US	75/724182 6/8/99	2381083 8/29/00
Dex Media, Inc.	EAST START	US	75/723928 6/8/99	2408080 11/28/00

Owner of Record	Mark	Country	Appln. No./ Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
	PACKAGES			
Dex Media, Inc.	EASY START THREE	US	75/724988 6/9/99	2467037 7/10/01
Dex Media, Inc.	EASY START THREE	US	75/724980 6/9/99	2382852 9/5/00
Dex Media, Inc.	EASY START TWO	US	75/724986 6/9/99	2379194 8/22/00
Dex Media, Inc.	EASY START TWO	US	75/722521 6/9/99	2412017 12/12/00
Dex Media, Inc.	EXPANDED COVERAGE	US	75/724184 6/8/99	2489558 9/11/01
Dex Media, Inc.	EXPANDED COVERAGE PLUS	US	75/724221 6/8/99	2382851 9/5/00
Dex Media, Inc.	FAST FACTS	US	76/367498 2/6/02	
Dex Media, Inc.	FULL COVERAGE PACKAGE	US	75/724794 6/8/99	2371864 7/25/00
Dex Media, Inc.	FULL COVERAGE PACKAGE	US	75/724827 6/08/99	2371865 7/25/00
Dex Media, Inc.	FULL COVERAGE PLUS	US	75/723545 6/8/99	2382848 9/5/00
Dex Media, Inc.	FULL COVERAGE PLUS	US	75/724181 6/8/99	2397394 10/24/00
Dex Media, Inc.	INTERNET POINTER AND DESIGN	US	75/919994 2/15/00	2421393 1/16/01
Dex Media, Inc.	MY BUSINESS PARTNERS	US	78/110068 2/20/02	
Dex Media, Inc.	MY BUSINESS PARTNERS	US	78/117621 3/26/02	
Dex Media, Inc.	NET TRAFFIC BUILDER PACKAGE	US	75/723973 6/8/99	2371862 7/25/00
Dex Media, Inc.	ONE-STEP SOLUTION	US	75/722520 6/9/99	2329873 3/14/00
Dex Media, Inc.	ON-THE-GO	US	75/862451 12/2/99	2475207 8/7/01
Dex Media, Inc.	ON-THE-GO	US	75/862906 12/2/99	2400121 10/31/00
Dex Media, Inc.	REPEAT/REFERRAL BUSINESS BUILDER PACKAGE	US	75/723627 6/8/99	2371861 7/25/00

24674640.4

Owner of Record	Mark	Country	Appln. No./ Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
Dex Media, Inc.	REPEAT/REFERRAL BUSINESS BUILDER PACKAGE	US	75/724220 6/8/99	2371863 7/25/00
Dex Media, Inc.	THE ORIGINAL SEARCH ENGINE	US	76/022430 4/7/00	
Dex Media, Inc.	UP AND TO THE RIGHT	US	75/487637 5/19/98	2352608 5/23/00
Dex Media, Inc.	UP AND TO THE RIGHT AND DESIGN	US	75/869090 12/10/99	2400180 10/31/00
Dex Media, Inc.	DENVER TASTE	US	75/862103 12/01/99	2467302 7/10/01
Dex Media, Inc.	DENVER TASTE (STYLIZED)	US	75/862905 12/02/99	2493963 10/02/01
Dex Media, Inc.	HOW TO TURN YELLOW INTO GOLD	US	73/556950 9/05/85	1392592 05/06/86
Dex Media, Inc.	IT'S WHAT TO DO WHEN YOU FINISH A GOOD BOOK	US	74/534562 6/7/94	1890221 4/18/95
Dex Media, Inc.	SD AND DESIGN	US	73/553077 8/12/85	1413589 10/14/86
Dex Media, Inc.	SDSENIOR DISCOUNTS AND DESIGN	US	73/553079 8/12/85	1413590 10/14/86
Dex Media, Inc.	TELERIDE	US	73/507201 11/05/84	1335875 05/14/85
Dex Media, Inc.	THE DIRECTORY SOURCE	US	74/149099 3/11/91	1802892 11/02/93
Dex Media, Inc.	THE ONE THAT GETS USED	US	73/751048 9/12/88	1534735 4/11/89
Dex Media, Inc.	DEX	CTM	002511350 12/21/01	
Dex Media, Inc.	DEX	MX	523385 12/13/02	738685 03/20/02
Dex Media, Inc.	DEX	CA	1124800 12/11/01	
Dex Media, Inc.	GOLD GUIDE	Switzerland	172319914 3/15/91	389062 01/15/92
Dex Media, Inc.	GOLD PAGES	Switzerland	172419916 3/15/91	389063 01/15/92
Dex Media, Inc.	WALKING FINGERS AND DESIGN	Switzerland	17271991.1 3/15/91	389149 01/15/92

24674640.4

Owner of Record	Mark	Country	Appln. No./ Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
Dex Media, Inc.	YELLOW GUIDE	Switzerland	17251991.8 03/15/91	389064 01/15/92
Dex Media, Inc.	YELLOW PAGES	Switzerland	17261991.0 3/15/91	389065 01/15/92
Dex Media, Inc.	GOLD GUIDE	Lithuania	RL7854 5/20/93	9930
Dex Media, Inc.	GOLD PAGES	Lithuania	RL7854 5/20/93	9931
Dex Media, Inc.	THE MEXICO EXPORT PAGES	Mexico	222914 1/27/95	490690 5/02/93
Dex Media, Inc.	THE MEXICO EXPORT PAGES	Mexico	222916 1/27/95	490692 5/22/95
Dex Media, Inc.	THE NAFTA EXPORT PAGES	Mexico	222915 1/27/95	490691 5/2/95
Dex Media, Inc.	THE NAFTA EXPORT PAGES	Mexico	22917 1/27/95	490693 5/2/95
Dex Media, Inc.	WALKING FINGERS AND DESIGN	Lithuania	RL7856 5/20/93	22884 05/28/96
Dex Media, Inc.	YELLOW GUIDE	Lithuana	RL7855 5/20/93	9932
Dex Media, Inc.	YELLOW PAGES	Lithuana	ZP8470 6/3/93	24580

24674640.4

RECORDED: 04/30/2013